
No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/571 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,994,823/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying Tuff Paver Blocks at Allah Bux Goth, Godra Society,

Ahsanabad, Saifal Goth, Ayoob Goth, U/C - 31, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 13-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Sh. Hayat Khan & Brothers

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Sh. Hayat Khan & Brothers

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/572 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,517,762/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying R.C.C. Sewerage Pipe Line at Majeed Para, Mujahid

Colony, U/C - 23, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 13-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Tech Win Engineering & 

Construction Co

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Tech Win Engineering & Construction Co

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/573 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.12,839,414/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Block - 1, Block - 2, Masjid Noor, Masjid

Furqan, U/C - 24, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 08-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Bhatti Enterprises

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Bhatti Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/574 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,512,084/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement

Providing and Laying R.C.C Sewerage Pipe Line at Block - 1, Block - 2,

Masjid Noor, Masjid Furqan, Basera Appartment, U/C - 24, District East,

Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 08-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Al-Irfan Builders

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Al-Irfan Builders

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/575 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.12,876,266/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

2 Qualified Responsive  Rs.12,898,202/= 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement

Construction of Metalled Road at Block - 3 & 6, Rim Jhim, Abu Hanifia

Masjid, Madina Masjid, Govt: Primary School, U/C - 25, District East,

Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 13-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 02 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Muhammad Hashir Enterprises

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Muhammad Hashir Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

M/s. Sultan Mehmood & Co



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/576 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.11,141,823/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

2 Qualified Responsive  Rs.11,215,595/= 

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement

Construction of Metalled Road at Block - 4/A, Quaid.e.Azam Colony, Azeem

Goth, Block -, Dhooraji Ward-4, Ahmed Saeed Park, Rehman Foundation,

Disco Bakery, U/C - 26, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 13-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 02 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Saif Enterprises

M/s. M.A Construction Company

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Saif Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/577 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.8,561,417/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Manya Society, Block - 3, P.E.C.H.S., U/C -

07, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

As follows:-

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 13-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Bhatti Enterprises

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Bhatti Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/578 Dated: 13-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,517,463/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying R.C.C. Sewerage Pipe Line at Manya Society, Block -

3, P.E.C.H.S., U/C - 07, District East, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/355 dated: 18-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476043E on 18-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 13-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Al-Syed & Jadoon Enterprises

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Al-Syed & Jadoon Enterprises


